
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate
Concurrent Resolution No. 56 by Senator Long

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "the" and before "to" delete "Department of Children and Family
3 Services" and insert in lieu thereof "office of the attorney general"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 26, after "the" and before "to" delete "Department of Children and Family
6 Services" and insert in lieu thereof "office of the attorney general"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 23, after "the" delete "Department of Children and Family Services" and
9 insert in lieu thereof "office of the attorney general"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 4, line 4, after "the" delete "Secretary of the Department of Children and" and insert
12 in lieu thereof "office of the attorney general"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 4, line 5 delete "Family Services"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 4, delete line 11, and insert in lieu thereof "office of the attorney general."